		2-2003 CHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE								
,	. 6-93) ** 3 No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office								
	Tala anatana									
	To the Honorable Commissioner of raterits and Trader	554/4 narks. Frease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 9.150	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
J.H	. Zerbey Newspapers, Inc.	Pottsville Republican, Inc. 149 Penn Avenue Scranton, Pennsylvania 18503								
	Individual(s)	77 77								
	General Partnership	p Individual(s) citizenship								
Ø	Corporation - Pennsylvania	Association								
	Other	General Partnership								
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	☐ Limited Partnership								
		Corporation - Pennsylvania								
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Other								
	Assignment Merger									
	Security Agreement Change of Nar	,								
	☐ Other	representative designator is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)								
Exec	cution Date: June 16, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?								
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below									
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)								
		2,347,777 - SCHUYLKILL ONLINE								
Additional numbers attached? Yes No										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1								
	Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00								
	DECHERT LLP	☐ Enclosed								
	4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)								
	PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475								
	TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
	DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE								
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
	Glenn A. Gundersen	9/12/03								
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date								
)	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:								
17/20	Commissioner of Pate	d with required cover sheet information to: nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments ington, D.C. 20231								

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0921 AUG-28-2003 13:15

dress	ntv McDonnell & O'Brie anklin Street	<u></u>	C Domestic Business Co Domestic Nonprofit C Limited Parmership (Zip Code 18503	proporation (§ 1926 Corporation (§ 592 § 8547) Docume	6)	urned so the name 2nd he left.				
Hagge druss 203 Fr y Screene	anklin Street	State	Domestic Nonprotit C Limited Parmership (Zip Code 18503	Sorporation (§ 592 § 8547) Docume	f) nt Will be retu					
Hagge druss 203 Fr y Screen	anklin Street	State	18503	zúdress						
203 Fr 203 Fr y Scrent	anklin Street	State	18503	zúdress						
) Setant			18503	-						
	•		Filed with the Dep	artment of State						
			ł		Filed with the Department of State on					
			Secretary of the Commonwealth							
(Check an	d complete one of the jurviving corporation i	following):	erger, the name of the come of	y following the	of its curren	of the merger.				
	y authorized to correct 111 Mahantone		ing information to confo Pottsville	rm to the record: PA	of the Depar 17901					
	Number and Street	et	City	State	Zip	County				
(b) c/		rcial Registe	ered Office Provider			County				
	surviving corporation i	is a qualified and the (s	d foreign business corpor a) address of its current r	egistered office	in this Comm	lsws of ionwealth or (b) name o				
follo	wing information to co	onform to the	er and the county of venue crecords of the Department	ent):	ment is heled	y authorized to correct				
		et	City	State	2ip	County				
(a)	Number and Stre									

PA, DEPT, OF STATE

2003 AUG -8 FRIE - 1

Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
Million dus on co.	V·-,			
The name and address of the registered of provider and the county of venue of each which is a party to the plan of merger are Name Address of the registered of the plan of merger are name.	other domessic business of	orpotation and d	natitico totet	ga cusinees corporado:
Pottsville Republican, Inc. 149 Pen	n Avenue; Scranton, PA	18503		
4. (Check, and if appropriate complete, on X The plan of merger shall be effective	upon filing these Articles	/Certificate of M	erger in the C	Department of State
The plan of merger shall be effective	Date	411	Hour	
5. The manner in which the plan of merger	was adopted by each dorne	stic corporation	s es follows:	A1 200 May 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
<u>Name</u>	Manner of adoption			
J. H. Zerbey Newspapers, Inc.	Adopted by the board to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1924.	of directors and	shareholders	esterné uniterodico equa
Pottsville Republican, Inc.	Adopted by the board to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1924.	of directors and	shareholders	of the corporation pursua
6. (Strike out this paragraph if no forcign approved, as the case may be, by the for plan in asserdance with the laws of the	reign business-sorporation	(or each of the fo	plan was out woign busine	herized, adepted or as corperations) party to a
7. (Check, and if appropriate complete, or	ne of the following):			A to have a to h
The plan of merger is set forth in fu	ll in Exhibit A amached he	reto and made a	part hereof.	
X Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 85 any, of the plan of merger that arrest as in effect subsequent to the effect thereof. The full text of the plan of address of which is:	nd or constitute the operative date of the plan are set	ive Articles of Inc forth in full in E	corporation o	f the surviving corporation check hereto and made a pa
111 Mahantongo Street		Pottsville		PA 17901
Number and Street		City	;	State Zip

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 8th day of August, 2003. J. H. Zerbay Newspapers, Inc. Tille Pottsville Republican, Inc.

Exhibit A

2.01 The Merger.

- (a) At the Effective Time, Acquisition Company shall be merged (the "Merger") with and into Zerbey in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement and of the PECL, at which time the separate existence of Acquisition Company shall cease and Zerbey shall continue its existence. In its capacity as the corporation surviving the Merger, this Agreement sometimes refers to Zerbey as the "Surviving Corporation".
- (b) As soon as practicable after satisfaction or, to the extent permitted hereby, waiver of all conditions set forth in Article XII, Zerbey and Acquisition Company shall file articles of merger (the "Articles of Merger") with the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (the "Department of State") and make all other filings or recordings required by the PBCL in connection with the Merger. The "Effective Date" and the "Effective Time" shall be the date and time, respectively, that the Articles of Merger are filed with the Department of State (unless otherwise agreed upon by the parties and specified in the Articles of Merger, in which case, subject to Section 1928 of the PBCL, the Effective Date and the Effective Time shall be the date and time so specified).
- (c) From and after the Effective Time, the Merger shall have the effects set forth in Section 1929 of the PBCL.
- (d) The closing of the Merger (the "Closing") shall be held at the offices of Reed Smith LLP, 435 Sixth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 (or such other place as agreed by the parties), on a date and time to be specified by the parties, which shall be no later than 10:00 a.m., Pittsburgh time, on the first Business Day after satisfaction or, to the extent permitted hereby, waiver of the conditions set forth in Article XII, unless the parties hereto agree to another date and time.
- 2.02 Organizational Documents. The Articles of Merger shall provide that, from and after the Effective Time, (a) Acquisition Company's articles of incorporation in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Surviving Corporation's articles of incorporation; provided, that the Surviving Corporation shall change its name to Pousville Republican, Inc. and (b) Acquisition Company's bylaws in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Surviving Corporation's bylaws, in each case until amended in accordance with Applicable Law.
- 2.03 Directors and Officers. From and after the Effective Time (until duly removed or until successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified), Acquisition Company's directors and officers immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Surviving Corporation's directors and officers.

2CHUB-1185085-AUGUSI S 2003 7:49 PM

RECORDED: 09/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0925